S.C.R. No. 58

1 <u>SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION</u>

- WHEREAS, Senate Bill No. 768 has been adopted by the senate
- 3 and the house of representatives and is being prepared for
- 4 enrollment; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The bill contains technical errors that should be
- 6 corrected; now, therefore, be it
- 7 RESOLVED by the 82nd Legislature of the State of Texas, That
- 8 the enrolling clerk of the senate be instructed to correct Senate
- 9 Bill No. 768 as follows:
- 10 (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 8379.003, Special
- 11 District Local Laws Code, as added by House Floor Amendment No. 2
- 12 (2nd reading), strike "Section 49.107" and substitute "Section
- 13 49.102".
- 14 (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, at the end of Subsection (d),
- 15 Section 8379.051, Special District Local Laws Code, as added by
- 16 House Floor Amendment No. 2 (2nd reading), add the following: "A
- 17 permanent director may not serve more than two four-year terms.".

S.C.R. No. 58

President of the Senate I hereby certify that S.C.R. No 8 was adopted by the Senate	
on May 24, 2011, by the following vote: Yeas 31, Nays 0	
I hereby certify that S.C.R. No. 58 was adopted by the Ho	use
on May 25, 2011, by the following vote: Yeas 140, Nays 0, present not voting	two
Chief Clerk of the House	

17 JV ///

Date

Pick Perey

Governor

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 4 PW O'CLOCK

Secretary of State